Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 8-K

HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD Form 8-K February 26, 2014

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):

February 26, 2014

Huntington Bancshares Incorporated

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Maryland	1-34073	31-0724920
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio		43287
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant s telephone number, including area code:		614-480-8300
	Not Applicable	
Former nan	ne or former address, if changed since	last report
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filin the following provisions:	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the registrant under any of
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 und Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under Pre-commencement communications pursuant to D Pre-commencement communications pursuant to D	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-1; Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	2) (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 8-K

Top of the Form Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On October 9, 2013, Huntington Bancshares Incorporated (NASDAQ: HBAN) announced the signing of a definitive agreement under which Huntington agreed to acquire Camco Financial Corporation (NASDAQ: CAFI), the parent company of Cambridge Ohio-based Advantage Bank. Now that the agreement has received all applicable regulatory and stockholder approvals, we expect to complete the merger effective Saturday March 1, 2014.

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 8-K

Top of the Form

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Huntington Bancshares Incorporated

February 26, 2014 By: David S. Anderson

Name: David S. Anderson

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer